STATE OF NEW YORK

2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL

COUNTY - Erie T A XA BULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00
ROLL SECTTION TOTALS
*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 1,550 TOTAL 1593,431 1,937 1591,494
*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 1,560 15292,420 107655, 347 2433,247 105222,100
SUB-TOTAL 1,560 15292,420 107655,347 2433,247 105222,100
TOTATL 1,560 15292,420 107655, 347 2433,247 105222,100
¥** S YSTEM C ODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN
41111 PRO RATA V 24 624,643 624,643 624,643
41120 VETWAR CTS 78 421,898 427,588 427,588
41124 VET WAR S 12
41130 VETCOM CTS 51 472,664 472,664 472,664
41134 VET COM S 6
41140 VETDIS CTS 30 423,586 423,586 423,586
41144 VET DIS S 1
41161 CW 15 VET/ 20 37,930 79,653 79,653
41171 CW_DISBLD_ 5 47,812 73,100 73,100
41400 CLERGY 2 1,500 3,000 3,000
41683 RPTL466 cC 1 948
41687 RPTL466 C 1 948
41720 AGRIC DIST 3 48,700 48,700 48,700
41730 AGRIC DIST 1 11,800 11,800 11,800

PAGE 315
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/v04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
10025,485 95196, 615
10025,485 95196, 615
10025,485 95196, 615

SCHOOL

290,985

45,516

322,163

37,932

316,003

12,300

3,000

48,700

11,800



STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 316
COUNTY - Erie TAXABLE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
ROLL SECTION TOTALS
*%* EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
41800  AGED C/T/S 21 416,827 463,485 463,485 473,331
41802  AGED CNTY 20 267,456
41804  AGED SCHL 24 396,959
41805  AGED C/S 10 193,060 204,239
41834  ENH STAR 201 5176,285
41854  BAS STAR 449 4849,200
41932  DISABILITY 1 3,210
41934  Disability 1 12,840
41935 Dis & Lim 3 63,396 63,829
42130  RPTL483 d 1 193,650 193,650 193,650 193,650
47611  Bus In CT 3 375,962 375,962 375,962
TOTAL 969 3077,920 3724,953 3198,779 12458,732
*%* GRAND TOTALS **x
ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
1 TAXABLE 1,560 15292,420 107655, 347 104577, 427 103930, 394 104456, 568 105222,100 95196, 615



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
TOTAL EXTENSION
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38150 Library Debt S 4 TOTAL
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 4
SUB-TOTATL 4
TOTATL 4
ROLL TOTAL
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 4

2022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 318
SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/v04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
ROLL SECTION TOTALS
*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
5,124 5,124
*** S CHOOL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
512,419 512,419 512,419
512,419 512,419 512,419
512,419 512,419 512,419
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **%
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
512,419 512,419 512,419 512,419 512,419 512,419



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
TOTAL EXTENSION
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 10
SUB-TOTATL 10
TOTATL 10
ROLL TOTAL
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS
6 UTILITIES & N.C. 10

2022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 321
UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/v04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
ROLL SECTION TOTALS
*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
6,875 6,875
*** S CHOOL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **%
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442



STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 341

COUNTY - Erie WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 25 TOTAL 169,956 20,956 149,000

*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 93 3160,980 43859,739 43859,739
SUB-TOTA AL 93 3160, 980 43859,739 43859,739
TOTAL 93 3160,980 43859,739 43859,739

*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
12100 NY STATE 6 362,850 362,850 362,850 362,850
13100 COUN OWN 2 4,100 4,100 4,100 4,100
13500 TOWN OWN 4 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790
13650 VILL OWN 29 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100
13800 SCHL DIST 4 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080
14110 USA SPECFEC 1 175,900 175,900 175,900 175,900
18020 IND DEVEL 1 149,000 149,000 149,000 149,000
18100 GOVT HOUSG 1 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000
21600 PARSONAGE 4 252,650 252,650 252,650 252,650
25110 RELIGIOUS 16 7284,900 7284,900 7284,900 7284,900
25120 EDUCATION 2 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800
25130 CHARITABLE 5 411,000 411,000 411,000 411,000
25210 HOSPITAL 7 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100
25300 O A APT 1 11,250 11,250 11,250 11,250



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

CODE DESCRIPTION

26100 VETORG CTS
26400 VOL FIR CO
27350 PRIV CEMTR
28520 NURSING HO
TOTAL

ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

2022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 342
WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/v04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
ROLL SECTION TOTALS
*** EXEMPTION SUMMARY **x
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
2 443,600 443,600 443,600 443,600
5 413,150 413,150 413,150 413,150
2 108,100 108,100 108,100 108,100
1 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369
93 43859,739 43859,739 43859,739 43859,739
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
93 3160,980 43859,739
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COUNTY - Erie VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
VILLAGE - Springville SWIS TOTALS RPS150/V04/1015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

*** S PECTIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 1,589 TOTAL 1775,386 22,893 1752,493

*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 1,667 18507,600 152714,947 46292,986 106421, 961 10025,485 96396,476
SUB-TOTATL 1,667 18507, 600 152714,947 46292,986 106421, 961 10025,485 96396,476
TOTAL 1,667 18507,600 152714,947 46292,986 106421, 961 10025,485 96396,476

*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
12100 NY STATE 6 362,850 362,850 362,850 362,850
13100 COUN OWN 2 4,100 4,100 4,100 4,100
13500 TOWN OWN 4 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790
13650 VILL OWN 29 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100
13800 SCHL DIST 4 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080
14110 USA SPECFC 1 175,900 175,900 175,900 175,900
18020 IND DEVEL 1 149,000 149,000 149,000 149,000
18100 GOVT HOUSG 1 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000
21600 PARSONAGE 4 252,650 252,650 252,650 252,650
25110 RELIGIOUS 16 7284,900 7284,900 7284,900 7284,900
25120 EDUCATION 2 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800
25130 CHARITABLE 5 411,000 411,000 411,000 411,000
25210 HOSPITAL 7 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100
25300 O A APT 1 11,250 11,250 11,250 11,250
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COUNTY - Erie VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
VILLAGE - Springville SWIS TOTATLS RPS150/V04/1015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
*** EXEMPTION SUMMATRY *k*
TOTAL

CODE DESCRIPTION VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
26100 VETORG CTS 443,600 443,600 443,600 443,600
26400  VOL FIR CO 413,150 413,150 413,150 413,150
27350 PRIV CEMTR 108,100 108,100 108,100 108,100
28520 NURSING HO 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369
41111 PRO RATA V 624,643 624,643 624,643
41120 VETWAR CTS 421,898 427,588 427,588 290,985
41124  VET WAR S 45,516
41130  VETCOM CTS 472,664 472,664 472,664 322,163
41134  VET COM S 37,932
41140 VETDIS CTS 423,586 423,586 423,586 316,003
41144  VET DIS S 12,300
41161 CW 15 VET/ 37,930 79,653 79,653
41171  CW_DISBLD 47,812 73,100 73,100
41400 CLERGY 1,500 3,000 3,000 3,000
41683 RPTL466 c 948
41687  RPTL466 c 948
41720 AGRIC DIST 48,700 48,700 48,700 48,700
41730 AGRIC DIST 11,800 11,800 11,800 11,800
41800  AGED C/T/S 416,827 463,485 463,485 473,331
41802  AGED CNTY 267,456
41804  AGED SCHL 396,959
41805 AGED C/S 193,060 204,239
41834  ENH STAR 5176,285
41854 BAS STAR 4849,200
41932  DISABILITY 3,210
41934  Disability 12,840
41935 Dis & Lim 63,396 63,829
42130 RPTL483 d 193,650 193,650 193,650 193,650
47611 Bus In CT 375,962 375,962 375,962

TOTATL 46937,659 47584,692 47058,518 56318,471



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE
6 UTILITIES & N.C.
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT
* SUB TOTAL
xx GRAND TOTAL

* Kk Kk

FINATL

S WIS

ASSESSED
TOTAL

107655,347
512,419
687,442

43859,739

152714,947

152714,947

GRAND

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

104577,427
512,419

687,442

105777,288

105777,288

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES
TOTALS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

103930,394
512,419

687,442

105130,255

105130,255

ROLTL

TAXABLE
TOWN

104456,568
512,419

687,442

105656,429

105656,429

PAGE 345
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022

RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

105222,100
512,419

687,442

106421, 961

106421, 961

7/19/2022

STAR
TAXABLE

95196, 615
512,419

687,442

96396,476

96396,476



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS - 143889
* Kk Kk
TOTAL EXTENSION
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38019 Fire Protectio 2,519 TOTAL
38030 Light Cranerid 14 UNITS
38031 Light Cranerid 33 UNITS
38032 Light Cranerid 9 UNITS
38033 Light Cranerid 42 UNITS
38034 Light Cranerid 47 UNITS
38035 Light Cranerid 37 UNITS
38036 Light Cranerid 1 UNITS
38100 Sew Dst 1 Cran 194 UNITS
38120 KB Water 15 MOVTAX
38121 KB Sewer 2 29 MOVTAX
38150 Library Debt S 2,518 TOTAL
38170 Trevett Water 47 UNITS
38171 Cattaraugus Wa 9 UNITS
* x
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 2,367
144001 Eden Central No.l 88
145001 Holland Central 6
145801 North Collins Cntl 67
SUB-TOTATL 2,528
TOTATL 2,528

2022 FINATL

TAXABTLE

ASSESSMENT

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

ROLTL

SPECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT
143110,174 400,000
14.00
33.00
9.00
42.00
47.00
37.00
1.00
206.00
5077,499 103,594
458.59
9.00
* SCHOOL DISTRICT SUMMARY
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT
27612,562 133580,107 6199,472
1167,200 5814,457 240,018
70,300 275,300 5,690
922,030 3817,552 520,691
29772,092 143487,416 6965,871
29772,092 143487,416 6965,871
¥** S YSTEM C ODES SUMMARY **x

SECTTION

TOTATLS

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

R O

SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

L L

* Kk

TAXABLE
VALUE

142710,174

14.

4973,905
458.59
9.00

* K K

TOTAL
TAXABLE

127380, 635
5574,439
269,610
3296,861

136521, 545

136521,545

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

14721,358
631,280
59,360
489,170

15901,168

15901,168

877
2021
2022
50/v04/L015

7/19/2022

PAGE

STAR
TAXABLE

112659,277
4943,159
210,250
2807,691

120620,377

120620,377



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

25110
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41683
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
47460
49500

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

RELIGIOUS
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15 VET/
CW_DISBLD
RPTL466_cC
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY
AGED SCHL
AGED C/S
ENH STAR
BAS STAR
DISABILITY
Disability
Dis & Lim
AG IMP

PRV FOR LD
SOLAR WIND
TOTATL

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,571

2022 FINATL

TAXABTLE

ASSESSMENT ROLTL
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY

* Kk Kk

COUNTY TOWN
26,100 26,100
105,600 105,600
812,344 812,344
449,718 449,718
654,662 654,662
569,876 569,876
121,333 121,333
5,175 5,175
4,740
496,500 496,500
2664,406 2664,406
31,400 31,400
655,642 655,642
344,747
413,368
31,525
92,800
373,900 373,900
57,840 57,840
254,400 254,400
8161,336 7283,636

PAGE 878

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

26,100
105,600

301,961
32,241
441,993
59,187
439,485
24,721

496,500
2664,406
31,400
661,292

410,781
445,280
8512, 968
7388,200

45,984
92,800
373,900
57,840
254,400
22867,039

50/v04/L015
7/19/2022



STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 879

COUNTY - Erie T A XA BULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
SWIS - 143889 RPS150/v04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** G RAND TOTATLS ***

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

1 TAXABLE 2,528 29772,092 143487,416 135326,080 136203,780 136521,545 120620,377



STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 882

COUNTY - Erie SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
SWIS - 143889 RPS150/v04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 10 TOTAL 1548,904 1548,904
38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL 15,488 15,488

*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 7 1522,964 1522,964 1522,964
145801 North Collins Cntl 3 25,940 25,940 25,940
SUB-TOTAL 10 1548,904 1548,904 1548,904
TOTAL 10 1548,904 1548,904 1548,904

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTALS ***

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 10 1548,904 1548,904 1548,904 1548,904 1548,904



COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

ROLL
SEC

STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 893
- Erie UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
- Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
- 143889 RPS150/v04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022
ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS
*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE

DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE

38019 Fire Protectio 43 TOTAL 15479,530 15479,530

38150 Library Debt S 47 TOTAL 282,233 282,233

*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
Springville-Griff. 32 125,400 3785,425 3785,425 3785,425
Eden Central No.1l 6 22,500 201,603 201,603 201,603
Holland Central 5 36,835 36,835 36,835
North Collins Cntl 5 141,000 24199,721 24199,721 24199,721
SUB-TOTA AL 48 288,900 28223,584 28223,584 28223,584
TOTATL 48 288,900 28223,584 28223,584 28223,584
¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** G RAND TOTALS **x
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

UTILITIES & N.C. 47 288,900 28223,457 28223,457 28223,457 28223,457 28223,457



STATE
COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38150
38170

CODE

143801

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
21600
25110
25120
25130
26100
26250
26400
27350

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DISTRICT NAME

Fire Protectio
Library Debt S
Trevett Water

DISTRICT NAME
Springville-Griff.

SUB-TOTA AL

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR

* Kk Kk

TOTAL EXTENSION

* Kk Kk

PARCELS TYPE
49 TOTAL
10 TOTAL
2 UNITS
* k x
TOTAL
PARCELS
51
51
51
TOTAL
PARCELS
7
13
5
2
1
6
1
3
1
1
4
7

2022

FINATL A S

SESSMENT

ROLTL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

R O L

S PECTIATL

EXTENSION
VALUE

S CHOO

ASSESSED
LAND

1825,700

1825,700

1825,700

SYST

L SECTTION

DISTR

AD VALOREM
VALUE

3579,600
13,010

L DISTRICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

3613,000

3613,000

3613,000

EM

CODES

ICT S UMM

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3515, 900
13,010

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3613,000

3613,000

3613,000

SUMMARY

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

* %k

E X

EMPTTION

SUMMARY

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
327,300
55,500
28,900
71,800
10, 900
428,600
21,800

SUMMARY

TOTATLS

* Kk

ARY

TAXABLE
VALUE

63,700

* x x

TOTAL
TAXABLE

* Kk Kk

* Kk Kk

TOWN

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
327,300
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
327,300
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800

PAGE 906
2021
2022
50/v04/L015

7/19/2022

STAR
TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord

SWIS - 143889

CODE DESCRIPTION
TOTAL

ROLL

SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

2022

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
PARCELS

51

* Kk Kk

TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND

51 1825,700

COUNTY

3613,000

GRAND TOTALS ***

ASSESSED TAXABLE
TOTAL COUNTY
3613,000

FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 907

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

TOWN SCHOOL
3613,000 3613,000
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

TOTAL
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
Fire Protectio 2,621
Light Cranerid 14
Light Cranerid 33
Light Cranerid 9
Light Cranerid 42
Light Cranerid 47
Light Cranerid 37
Light Cranerid 1
Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
KB Water 15
KB Sewer 2 29
Library Debt S 2,585
Trevett Water 49
Cattaraugus Wa 9

DISTRICT NAME
Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.1l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

* k x

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* K

TOTAL
PARCELS

2

S

*

2

3

3

* Kk Kk

022 FI

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS

PECIA AL

EXTENSION
VALUE

.59
9.00

S CHOOL

ASSESSED
LAND

9563,662
1189,700

70,300
1063,030

1886, 692

1886,692

SYSTEM

N AL

S WIS

DISTRICT

AD VALOREM
VALUE

163718,208

5388,230

DISTRICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

142501,496
6016,060
312,135
28043,213

176872,904

176872,904

CODES

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

034.00

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3915, 900

116,604

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

9812,472
240,018
5,690
520,691

10578,871

10578,871

SUMMARY

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

SUMMARY

SUMMARY

ROLTL

* * x

TAXABLE
VALUE

159802,308
14.

5271,626
458.59
9.00

* x x

TOTAL
TAXABLE

132689, 024
5776,042
306,445
27522,522

166294,033

166294,033

* Kk Kk

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

CURRENT

STAR
AMOUNT

14721,358
631,280
59,360
489,170

15901,168

15901,168

908
2021
2022
RPS150/V04/L015
DATE 7/19/2022

PAGE

STAR
TAXABLE

117967, 666
5144,762
247,085
27033,352

150392,865

150392,865



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS - 143889

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 7
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3
26100 VETORG CTS 1
26250 HIST SOCTY 1
26400 VOL FIR CO 4
27350 PRIV CEMTR 7
30300 SOLAR WIND 4
41111 PRO RATA V 22
41120 VETWAR CTS 80
41124 VET WAR S 8
41130 VETCOM CTS 70
41134 VET COM S 10
41140 VETDIS CTS 37
41144 VET DIS S 2
41161 CW_15 VET/ 31
41171 CW_DISBLD 1
41683 RPTL466 c 4
41700 AGRIC BLDG 14
41720 AGRIC DIST 134
41730 AGRIC DIST 4
41800 AGED C/T/S 26
41801 AGED C/T 1
41802 AGED CNTY 23
41804 AGED SCHL 23
41805 AGED C/S 18
41834 ENH STAR 325
41854 BAS STAR 680
41932 DISABILITY 1
41934 Disability 1
41935 Dis & Lim 4

2022 FINATL ASSESSMENT

S WIS TOTALS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
353,400
55,500
28,900
71,800
10, 900
428,600
21,800
105, 600
812,344
449,718

654,662
569,876

121,333
5,175

496,500
2664,406
31,400
655,642
344,747

413,368

31,525

92,800

ROLTL

TOWN

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
353,400
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
105,600
812,344
449,718

654,662
569,876

121,333
5,175
4,740

496,500

2664,406
31,400
655,642

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
353,400
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
105,600

301,961
32,241
441,993
59,187
439,485
24,721

496,500
2664,406
31,400
661,292

410,781
445,280
8512, 968
7388,200

45,984
92,800



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE
42100

47460
49500

ROLL
SEC

* *

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION
AG IMP
PRV FOR LD

SOLAR WIND
TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

TAXABLE

SPECIAL FRANCHISE

UTILITIES & N.C.

WHOLLY EXEMPT

SUB TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2022

* k%

TOTAL
PARCELS
31
2
14
1,622
TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND
2,528 29772,092
10
47 288,900
51 1825,700
2,636 31886, 692
2,636 31886, 692

FINATL

S WIS

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

EXEMPTTION

*** G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

143487,416
1548,904
28223,457

3613,000

176872,777

176872,777

SUMMARY **xx

COUNTY

373,900
57,840
254,400
11774,336

TOTATLS

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

135326,080
1548,904

28223,457

165098, 441

165098, 441

ROLTL

PAGE 910
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
RPS150/V04/L015

TOWN
373,900
57,840

254,400
10896, 636

TAXABLE
TOWN

136203,780
1548,904

28223,457

165976,141

165976,141

CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL
373,900
57,840

254,400
26480,039

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

136521,545
1548,904

28223,457

166293,906

166293,906

7/19/2022

STAR
TAXABLE

120620,377
1548,904

28223,457

150392,738

150392,738



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 1438

TOTAL
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
Fire Protectio 2,621
Light Cranerid 14
Light Cranerid 33
Light Cranerid 9
Light Cranerid 42
Light Cranerid 47
Light Cranerid 37
Light Cranerid 1
Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
KB Water 15
KB Sewer 2 29
Library Debt S 4,174
Trevett Water 49
Cattaraugus Wa 9

DISTRICT NAME
Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.1l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

* k x

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* K

TOTAL
PARCELS

S

*

4

5

5

* Kk Kk

022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL
T OWN TOTATLS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00
PECIA AL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x*
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
163718,208 3915, 900 159802,308
14.00 14.00
33.00 33.00
9.00 9.00
42.00 42.00
47.00 47.00
37.00 37.00
1.00 1.00
206.00 206.00
7163,616 139,497 7024,119
458.59 458.59
9.00 9.00
S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x*
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
8071,262 295216,443 56105,458 239110,985
1189,700 6016,060 240,018 5776,042
70,300 312,135 5,690 306,445
1063,030 28043,213 520,691 27522,522
0394,292 329587,851 56871,857 272715,994
0394,292 329587,851 56871,857 272715,994
SYSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

CURRENT

STAR
AMOUNT

24746,843
631,280
59,360
489,170

25926,653

25926,653

911
2021
2022
RPS150/V04/L015
DATE 7/19/2022

PAGE

STAR
TAXABLE

214364,142
5144,762
247,085
27033,352

246789,341

246789,341



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25300
26100
26250
26400
27350
28520
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41400
41683
41687
41700
41720
41730
41800

- Erie
- Concord
- 1438

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
IND DEVEL
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
HOSPITAL

O A APT
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
NURSING HO
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15 VET/
CW_DISBLD
CLERGY
RPTL466_c
RPTL466_c
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S

2022 FINA
T O

* %k

TOTAL
PARCELS

W e
= oo w

B OORWE J0WWa R e

137

47

L
W

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
149,000
2070,000
252,650
7284,900
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

413,150
108,100
1783,369

624,643
421,898

472,664
423,586
37,930
47,812
1,500
948
48,700

11,800
416,827

S SME
AL S

SUMMARY

COUNTY

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900

149,000
2070,000

305,450
7638,300
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

105,600
1436,987

877,306

1127,326
993,462

200,986
78,275
3,000

496,500
2713,106
43,200
1119,127

ROLTL

TOWN

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900

149,000
2070,000

305,450
7638,300
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

105,600
1436,987

877,306

1127,326
993,462

200,986
78,275
3,000
5,688

496,500
2713,106
43,200
1119,127

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900

149,000
2070,000

305,450
7638,300
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

105,600

592,946
77,757
764,156
97,119
755,488
37,021

3,000

496,500
2713,106
43,200
1134,623



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
42130
47460
47611
49500

ROLL
SEC

* *

*COPYRIGHT * * * * x % * x % * x *NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY SYSTEM* * * * % * * % % % % % x % * x %

R S S S S I S

* Kk

PROPRIETARY PROGRAM MATERIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES (OFFICE)
AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR DISCLOSED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROGRAM LICENSE OR
UPON WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY INFORMATION SYSTEM SECTION OF
THE OFFICE, SHERIDAN HOLLOW PLAZA, 16 SHERIDAN AVENUE, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12210-2714.

COPYRIGHT (C) 1999

NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

I T

* xk kK kK Kk k k¥ Kk Kk Kk Kk *x Kk *k Kk * ¥ Kk Kk *x * Kk Kk *k *x * *k Kk *x * *k *k *k *x * Kk *k *k * * * *x *x * * * * *

OF NEW YORK 2022 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 913
- Erie T OWN TOTALS VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2021
- Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2022
- 1438 RPS150/V04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 034.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2022

*xx EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL

AGED C/T 1
AGED CNTY 43 612,203
AGED SCHL 47 807,740
AGED C/S 28 606,428 649,519
ENH STAR 526 13689,253
BAS STAR 1,129 12237,400
DISABILITY 2 34,735
Disability 2 58,824
Dis & Lim 7 156,196 156,629
AG IMP 31 373,900 373,900 373,900
RPTL483 d 1 193,650 193,650 193,650 193,650
PRV FOR LD 2 57,840 57,840 57,840
Bus In CT 3 375,962 375,962 375,962
SOLAR WIND 14 254,400 254,400 254,400
TOTAL 2,684 46937,659 59359,028 57955,154 82798,510

*%* GRAND TOTALS **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR

DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
TAXABLE 4,088 45064,512 251142,763 104577,427 239256,474 240660, 348 241743, 645 215816, 992
SPECIAL FRANCHISE 14 2061,323 512,419 2061,323 2061,323 2061,323 2061,323
UTILITIES & N.C. 57 343,100 28910,899 687,442 28910,899 28910,899 28910,899 28910,899
WHOLLY EXEMPT 144 4986, 680 47472,739
SUB TOTAL 4,303 50394,292 329587, 724 105777,288 270228, 696 271632,570 272715,867 246789,214
GRAND TOTAL 4,303 50394,292 329587, 724 105777,288 270228, 696 271632,570 272715, 867 246789,214



X5 ok o X ok ok ok X % o

THE OFFICE BELIEVES THAT THE SOFTWARE FURNISHED HEREWITH IS ACCURATE AND RELIABLE, AND MUCH
CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN IN ITS PREPARATION. HOWEVER, NO RESPONSIBILITY, FINANCIAL OR OTHERWISE,
CAN BE ACCEPTED FROM ANY CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING
LOSS OF PROFIT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH
EXTEND BEYOND THE PROGRAM SPECIFICATION.

THE CUSTOMER SHOULD EXERCISE CARE TO ASSURE THAT USE OF THE SOFTWARE WILL BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONS WITH RESPECT TO WHICH IT
IS USED.

COPYRIGHT**‘k‘k*‘k‘k‘k‘k*‘k*******‘k**‘k**‘k‘k‘k‘k‘k‘k*************‘k‘k‘k
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